



PLASTIC CHAIN

Safety Information

TABLE OF CONTENTS

EN	Safety information and warnings for plastic chain.....	2
DE	Sicherheitsinformationen und Warnungen für Kunststoffketten.....	2
IT	Informazioni di sicurezza e avvertenze per la catena in plastica.....	3
FR	Informations de sécurité et avertissements concernant la chaîne en plastique.....	3
ES	Información y advertencias de seguridad para cadenas de plástico.....	4
NL	Veiligheidsinformatie en waarschuwingen voor kunststof kettingen.....	4
SE	Säkerhetsinformation och varningar för plastkedja.....	5
PT	Informações de segurança e avisos para correntes de plástico.....	5
PL	Informacje dotyczące bezpieczeństwa i ostrzeżenia dotyczące łańcucha plastikowego.....	6
CS	Bezpečnostní informace a varování pro plastový řetěz.....	6
GR	Πληροφορίες ασφαλείας και προειδοποιήσεις για πλαστική αλυσίδα.....	7

EN Safety information and warnings for plastic chain

- Read the user manual carefully
- The use of the plastic chain is for the demarcation of private or public spaces. It is applied to sidewalks, parking lots, assembly areas, etc.
- Blocks vehicular and pedestrian access. Its construction material can easily break.
- We do not lean or put pressure on the plastic chain.
- It is recommended to use them for private use only.
- It is prohibited to use in public places if there is no study and permission from the competent authority.
- It must be placed at a visible height avoiding accidents from pedestrian falls.
- When the support is made with plastic pillars, their suitability should be checked in terms of the height and weight of their support base.
- The installation must be carried out according to the installation instructions.
- This product is flammable.
- Combustion products such as smoke reduce visibility and are harmful to humans.

DE Sicherheitsinformationen und Warnungen für Kunststoffketten

- Lesen Sie die Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig durch
- Die Verwendung der Kunststoffkette erfolgt zur Abgrenzung privater oder öffentlicher Räume. Es wird auf Gehwegen, Parkplätzen, Versammlungsplätzen usw. angebracht.
- Blockiert den Zugang für Fahrzeuge und Fußgänger. Sein Konstruktionsmaterial kann leicht brechen.
- Wir lehnen uns nicht an die Plastikkette und üben keinen Druck auf sie aus.
- Es wird empfohlen, sie nur für den privaten Gebrauch zu verwenden.
- Die Verwendung an öffentlichen Orten ist ohne Vorliegen einer Studie und Genehmigung der zuständigen Behörde verboten.
- Es muss in sichtbarer Höhe angebracht werden, um Unfälle durch Stürze von Fußgängern zu vermeiden.
- Bei der Stützung mit Kunststoffpfählen ist deren Eignung hinsichtlich der Höhe und des Gewichts der Stützbasis zu prüfen.
- Die Installation muss gemäß der Installationsanleitung erfolgen.
- Dieses Produkt ist brennbar.
- Verbrennungsprodukte wie Rauch beeinträchtigen die Sicht und sind schädlich für den Menschen.

IT Informazioni di sicurezza e avvertenze per la catena in plastica

- Leggere attentamente il manuale utente
- L'utilizzo della catena in plastica è per la delimitazione di spazi privati o pubblici. Si applica a marciapiedi, parcheggi, aree di riunione, ecc.
- Blocca l'accesso veicolare e pedonale. Il suo materiale di costruzione può rompersi facilmente.
- Non ci appoggiamo né facciamo pressione sulla catena di plastica.
- Si consiglia di utilizzarli solo per uso privato.
- È vietato l'uso in luoghi pubblici se non è presente lo studio e l'autorizzazione dell'autorità competente.
- Deve essere posizionato ad altezza visibile evitando incidenti dovuti a cadute dei pedoni.
- Quando il sostegno è realizzato con pilastri in materiale plastico è opportuno verificarne l'idoneità in termini di altezza e peso della base di appoggio.
- L'installazione deve essere eseguita secondo le istruzioni di installazione.
- Questo prodotto è infiammabile.
- I prodotti della combustione come il fumo riducono la visibilità e sono dannosi per l'uomo.

FR Informations de sécurité et avertissements concernant la chaîne en plastique

- Lisez attentivement le manuel d'utilisation
- L'utilisation de la chaîne en plastique est destinée à la démarcation d'espaces privés ou publics. Il s'applique aux trottoirs, aux parkings, aux zones de rassemblement, etc.
- Bloque l'accès des véhicules et des piétons. Son matériau de construction peut facilement se briser.
- Nous ne nous appuyons pas et ne faisons pas pression sur la chaîne en plastique.
- Il est recommandé de les utiliser uniquement pour un usage privé.
- Il est interdit d'utiliser dans les lieux publics s'il n'y a pas d'étude et d'autorisation de l'autorité compétente.
- Il doit être placé à une hauteur visible pour éviter les accidents dus aux chutes de piétons.
- Lorsque le support est réalisé avec des piliers en plastique, il convient de vérifier leur adéquation en termes de hauteur et de poids de leur base de support.
- L'installation doit être effectuée conformément aux instructions d'installation.
- Ce produit est inflammable.
- Les produits de combustion tels que la fumée réduisent la visibilité et sont nocifs pour les humains.

ES Información y advertencias de seguridad para cadenas de plástico.

- Lea atentamente el manual de usuario
- El uso de la cadena plástica es para la demarcación de espacios privados o públicos. Se aplica en aceras, estacionamientos, áreas de reunión, etc.
- Bloquea el acceso vehicular y peatonal. Su material de construcción puede romperse fácilmente.
- No nos apoyamos ni presionamos la cadena de plástico.
- Se recomienda utilizarlos únicamente para uso privado.
- Está prohibido su uso en lugares públicos si no existe estudio y permiso de la autoridad competente.
- Debe colocarse a una altura visible evitando accidentes por caídas de peatones.
- Cuando el apoyo se realice con pilares plásticos se deberá comprobar su idoneidad en cuanto a la altura y peso de su base de apoyo.
- La instalación debe realizarse según las instrucciones de instalación.
- Este producto es inflamable.
- Los productos de la combustión, como el humo, reducen la visibilidad y son perjudiciales para los seres humanos.

NL Veiligheidsinformatie en waarschuwingen voor kunststof kettingen

- Lees de gebruikershandleiding zorgvuldig door
- Het gebruik van de kunststof ketting is voor de afbakening van private of publieke ruimtes. Het wordt toegepast op trottoirs, parkeerplaatsen, verzamelplaatsen, enz.
- Blokkeert de toegang voor voertuigen en voetgangers. Het constructiemateriaal kan gemakkelijk breken.
- Wij leunen niet en oefenen geen druk uit op de kunststof ketting.
- Het wordt aanbevolen om ze alleen voor privégebruik te gebruiken.
- Het is verboden om op openbare plaatsen te gebruiken als er geen onderzoek en toestemming van de bevoegde autoriteit is.
- Het moet op een zichtbare hoogte worden geplaatst om ongelukken door vallen van voetgangers te voorkomen.
- Wanneer de steun is gemaakt met kunststof pilaren, moet hun geschiktheid worden gecontroleerd in termen van de hoogte en het gewicht van hun steunbasis.
- De installatie moet worden uitgevoerd volgens de installatie-instructies.
- Dit product is ontvlambaar.
- Verbrandingsproducten zoals rook verminderen het zicht en zijn schadelijk voor de mens.

SE Säkerhetsinformation och varningar för plastkedja

- Läs bruksanvisningen noggrant
- Användningen av plastkedjan är för avgränsning av privata eller offentliga utrymmen. Det appliceras på trottoarer, parkeringsplatser, samlingsplatser etc.
- Blockerar åtkomst för fordon och fotgängare. Dess konstruktionsmaterial kan lätt gå sönder.
- Vi lutar inte eller sätter press på plastkedjan.
- Det rekommenderas att använda dem endast för privat bruk.
- Det är förbjudet att använda på offentliga platser om det inte finns studier och tillstånd från behörig myndighet.
- Den ska placeras på en synlig höjd för att undvika olyckor från fotgängares fall.
- När stödet är tillverkat med plastpelare, bör deras lämplighet kontrolleras med avseende på höjden och vikten av deras stödbas.
- Installationen ska utföras enligt monteringsanvisningen.
- Denna produkt är brandfarlig.
- Förbränningsprodukter som rök minskar sikten och är skadliga för människor.

PT Informações de segurança e avisos para correntes de plástico

- Leia o manual do usuário com atenção
- O uso da corrente plástica serve para demarcação de espaços privados ou públicos. É aplicado em calçadas, estacionamentos, áreas de reunião, etc.
- Bloqueia o acesso de veículos e pedestres. Seu material de construção pode quebrar facilmente.
- Não nos inclinamos nem pressionamos a corrente de plástico.
- Recomenda-se usá-los apenas para uso privado.
- É proibido o uso em locais públicos caso não haja estudo e autorização da autoridade competente.
- Deve ser colocado a uma altura visível evitando acidentes por quedas de pedestres.
- Quando o apoio for feito com pilares plásticos, deverá ser verificada a sua adequação em termos de altura e peso da sua base de apoio.
- A instalação deve ser realizada de acordo com as instruções de instalação.
- Este produto é inflamável.
- Os produtos da combustão, como a fumaça, reduzem a visibilidade e são prejudiciais aos seres humanos.

PL Informacje dotyczące bezpieczeństwa i ostrzeżenia dotyczące łańcucha plastikowego

- Przeczytaj uważnie instrukcję obsługi
- Łańcuch z tworzywa sztucznego służy do wyznaczania granic przestrzeni prywatnej lub publicznej. Znajduje zastosowanie na chodnikach, parkingach, miejscach montażu itp.
- Blokuje dostęp dla pojazdów i pieszych. Materiał, z którego jest wykonany, może łatwo pęknąć.
- Nie opieramy się i nie naciskamy na plastikowy łańcuch.
- Zaleca się używanie ich wyłącznie do użytku prywatnego.
- Zabrania się używania w miejscach publicznych, jeśli nie ma badań i zgody właściwych władz.
- Należy go umieścić na widocznej wysokości, aby uniknąć wypadków spowodowanych upadkiem pieszych.
- W przypadku wykonania podpory ze słupków plastikowych należy sprawdzić ich przydatność pod względem wysokości i ciężaru podstawy nośnej.
- Montaż należy przeprowadzić zgodnie z instrukcją montażu.
- Ten produkt jest łatwopalny.
- Produkty spalania, takie jak dym, ograniczają widoczność i są szkodliwe dla ludzi.

CS Bezpečnostní informace a varování pro plastový řetěz

- Přečtěte si pozorně uživatelskou příručku
- Použití plastového řetězu je pro vymezení soukromých nebo veřejných prostor. Aplikuje se na chodníky, parkoviště, shromažďovací plochy atd.
- Blokuje přístup pro auta a chodce. Jeho konstrukční materiál se může snadno rozbít.
- Plastový řetěz neopíráme ani netlačíme.
- Doporučuje se používat je pouze pro soukromé použití.
- Je zakázáno používat na veřejných místech bez studie a povolení od příslušného úřadu.
- Musí být umístěn ve viditelné výšce, aby se zabránilo nehodám způsobeným pády chodců.
- Je-li podpora vyrobena z plastových sloupků, je třeba zkontrolovat jejich vhodnost z hlediska výšky a hmotnosti jejich podpěrné základny.
- Instalace musí být provedena podle návodu k instalaci.
- Tento výrobek je hořlavý.
- Produkty spalování, jako je kouř, snižují viditelnost a jsou škodlivé pro lidi.

GR Πληροφορίες ασφαλείας και προειδοποιήσεις για πλαστική αλυσίδα

- Διαβάστε προσεκτικά τις οδηγίες χρήσης.
- Η χρήση της πλαστικής αλυσίδας είναι για την οριοθέτηση ιδιωτικών ή δημοσίων χώρων. Εφαρμόζεται σε πεζοδρόμια, χώρους στάθμευσης, χώρους συγκεντρώσεων κλπ.
- Παρεμποδίζει την πρόσβαση οχημάτων και πεζών. Το υλικό κατασκευής της μπορεί εύκολα να σπάσει.
- Δεν στηρίζομαστε και δεν ασκούμε πίεση πάνω στην πλαστική αλυσίδα.
- Συνίσταται η χρήση τους μόνο για ιδιωτική χρήση.
- Απαγορεύεται η χρήση σε δημόσιους χώρους αν δεν υπάρχει μελέτη και άδεια από την αρμόδια αρχή.
- Πρέπει να τοποθετείται σε ορατό ύψος αποφεύγοντας ατυχήματα από πτώσεις πεζών.
- Όταν η στήριξη γίνεται με πλαστικά κολωνάκια να ελέγχεται η καταλληλότητα αυτών ως προς το ύψος και το βάρος της βάσης στήριξης τους.
- Η εγκατάσταση να πραγματοποιείται σύμφωνα με τις οδηγίες εγκατάστασης.
- Αυτό το προϊόν φλέγεται.
- Προϊόντα της καύσης όπως ο καπνός περιορίζει την ορατότητα και είναι επιβλαβές για τον άνθρωπο.